
Rankings
17ª GIORNATA



RANKINGS GIOCATRICI
17ª GIORNATA

Giocatrice Squadra
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Giorgia Arrigoni Milan
Clarisse Le Bihan Lazio
Barbara Bonansea Juventus
Sara Stokic Milan

Paulina Krumbiegel Juventus
Lisa Boattin Juventus
Evelyn Ijeh Milan

6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5

Tiri totali
Giocatrice Squadra

Manuela Giugliano Roma
Sara Stokic Milan
Évelyne Viens Roma
Cristiana Girelli Juventus
Clarisse Le Bihan Lazio
Agnese Bonfantini Fiorentina
Loreta Kullashi Napoli Femminile
Gloria Marinelli Milan

4
3
3
3
3
3
2
2

Tiri nello specchio

Giocatrice Squadra
Paulina Krumbiegel Juventus
Sofia Cantore Juventus
Silvia Rubio Milan

Martina Tomaselli Inter
Lisa Boattin Juventus
Klara Andrup Napoli Femminile
Cristiana Girelli Juventus
Barbara Bonansea Juventus

3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Dribbling riusciti
Giocatrice Squadra
Sofia Cantore Juventus
Giada Greggi Roma
Clarisse Le Bihan Lazio
Sara Stokic Milan

Ramona Petzelberger FC Como
Martina Zanoli Lazio

Manuela Giugliano Roma
Hanna Bennison Juventus

5
5
4
3
3
3
3
3

Occasioni create

Giocatrice Squadra
Elena Linari Roma

Malgorzata Mesjasz Milan
Moeka Minami Roma
Manuela Giugliano Roma
Emma Koivisto Milan
Giada Greggi Roma
Eva Schatzer Juventus

Stine Ballisager Pedersen Fiorentina

83
65
63
63
61
60
60
57

Passaggi riusciti

Giocatrice Squadra
Tecla Pettenuzzo Napoli Femminile
Sara Caiazzo Sassuolo
Megan Connolly Lazio
Martina Zanoli Lazio

Marija Ana Milinkovic Inter
Louise Eriksen Lazio
Cecilie Sandvej Napoli Femminile
Caroline Pleidrup Sassuolo

14
7
6
6
6
6
6
6

Respinte difensive
Giocatrice Squadra

Amanda Tampieri Sampdoria
Solène Durand Sassuolo
Doris Bacic Napoli Femminile
Roberta Aprile FC Como

Cecilía Rúnarsdóttir Inter
Sara Cetinja Lazio

P. Peyraud-Magnin Juventus
Laura Giuliani Milan

9
7
6
4
4
3
3
1

Parate

Giocatrice Squadra
Stine Ballisager Pedersen Fiorentina

Melissa Bellucci Napoli Femminile
Tecla Pettenuzzo Napoli Femminile
Martina Rosucci Juventus
Martina Lenzini Juventus

Marija Ana Milinkovic Inter
Henrietta Csiszár Inter

Frederikke Thøgersen Roma

11
11
8
8
8
8
8
8

Palloni recuperati



RANKINGS SQUADRE
17ª GIORNATA

Squadra Tiri nello
specchio Tiri totali

Roma
Juventus
Milan
FC Como
Fiorentina
Lazio
Sassuolo
Inter

Napoli Femminile
Sampdoria 2

8
8
10
13
14
18
28
28
29

0
4
2
3
8
4
4
10
7
14

Conclusioni

Squadra Passaggi
positivi

Precisione
passaggi

Roma
Milan

Fiorentina
Juventus
Inter

FC Como
Lazio

Napoli Femminile
Sassuolo
Sampdoria 67%

61%
67%
72%
68%
79%
77%
80%
82%
88%

141
167
216
252
265
286
326
326
423
498

Passaggi

Squadra Cross
Effettuati

Cross
Riusciti

Juventus
Milan
FC Como
Fiorentina
Inter
Roma
Lazio

Napoli Femminile
Sampdoria
Sassuolo 1

2
2
7
6
7
5
4
1
13

5
5
6
13
16
16
21
21
23
37

Cross

Squadra Palloni
recuperati

Recuperi
3/4 avv.

Juventus
Napoli Femminile

Milan
Inter
Roma

Sampdoria
Sassuolo
Fiorentina
Lazio
FC Como 4

2
4
2
0
9
5
12
2
11

36
40
45
47
48
48
50
57
59
61

Recuperi

Squadra Respinte
difensive

Contrasti
vinti

Lazio
Napoli Femminile
Sampdoria
Sassuolo
Inter

FC Como
Milan

Fiorentina
Roma
Juventus 6

12
14
15
13
13
16
11
14
10

5
6
9
12
12
27
33
34
39
41

Interventi difensivi

Squadra Falli
commessi

Cartellini
gialli

Juventus
Roma
Milan

Napoli Femminile
Sampdoria
Sassuolo
Fiorentina
FC Como
Inter
Lazio 1

2
0
2
0
1
3
1
1
0

21
16
13
12
11
11
11
9
8
6

Disciplina




