



Rankings 17^a GIORNATA



RANKINGS GIOCATRICI 17ª GIORNATA



Tiri totali

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Zara Kramzar	FC Como	6
Giorgia Arrigoni	Milan	6
Clarisse Le Bihan	Lazio	6
Barbara Bonansea	Juventus	6
Sara Stokic	Milan	5
Paulina Krumbiegel	Juventus	5
Lisa Boattin	Juventus	5
Evelyn ljeh	Milan	5

Dribbling riusciti

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Paulina Krumbiegel	Juventus	3
Sofia Cantore	Juventus	2
Silvia Rubio	Milan	2
Martina Tomaselli	Inter	2
Lisa Boattin	Juventus	2
Klara Andrup	Napoli Femminile	2
Cristiana Girelli	Juventus	2
Barbara Bonansea	Juventus	2

Passaggi riusciti

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Elena Linari	Roma	83
Malgorzata Mesjasz	Milan	65
Moeka Minami	Roma	63
Manuela Giugliano	Roma	63
Emma Koivisto	Milan	61
Giada Greggi	Roma	60
Eva Schatzer	Juventus	60
Stine Ballisager Pedersen	Fiorentina	57

Parate

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Amanda Tampieri	Sampdoria	9
Solène Durand	Sassuolo	7
Doris Bacic	Napoli Femminile	6
Roberta Aprile	FC Como	4
Cecilía Rúnarsdóttir	Inter	4
Sara Cetinja	Lazio	3
P. Peyraud-Magnin	Juventus	3
Laura Giuliani	Milan	1

Tiri nello specchio

	Giocatrice	Squadra	
N	lanuela Giugliano	Roma	4
	Sara Stokic	Milan	3
	Évelyne Viens	Roma	3
	Cristiana Girelli	Juventus	3
(Clarisse Le Bihan	Lazio	3
Α	gnese Bonfantini	Fiorentina	3
	Loreta Kullashi	Napoli Femminile	2
	Gloria Marinelli	Milan	2

Occasioni create

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Sofia Cantore	Juventus	5
Giada Greggi	Roma	5
Clarisse Le Bihan	Lazio	4
Sara Stokic	Milan	3
Ramona Petzelberger	FC Como	3
Martina Zanoli	Lazio	3
Manuela Giugliano	Roma	3
Hanna Bennison	Juventus	3

Palloni recuperati

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Stine Ballisager Pedersen	Fiorentina	11
Melissa Bellucci	Napoli Femminile	11
Tecla Pettenuzzo	Napoli Femminile	8
Martina Rosucci	Juventus	8
Martina Lenzini	Juventus	8
Marija Ana Milinkovic	Inter	8
Henrietta Csiszár	Inter	8
Frederikke Thøgersen	Roma	8

Respinte difensive

Giocatrice	Squadra	
Tecla Pettenuzzo	Napoli Femminile	14
Sara Caiazzo	Sassuolo	7
Megan Connolly	Lazio	6
Martina Zanoli	Lazio	6
Marija Ana Milinkovic	Inter	6
Louise Eriksen	Lazio	6
Cecilie Sandvej	Napoli Femminile	6
Caroline Pleidrup	Sassuolo	6





Conclusioni

Squadra	Tiri nello specchio	Tiri totali
Roma	14	29
Juventus	7	28
Milan	10	28
FC Como	4	18
Fiorentina	4	14
Lazio	8	13
Sassuolo	3	10
Inter	2	8
Napoli Femminile	4	8
Sampdoria	0	2

Passaggi

Squadra	Passaggi positivi	Precisione passaggi
Roma	498	88%
Milan	423	82%
Fiorentina	326	80%
Juventus	326	77%
Inter	286	79%
FC Como	265	68%
Lazio	252	72%
Napoli Femminile	216	67%
Sassuolo	167	61%
Sampdoria	141	67%

Cross

Squadra	Cross Effettuati	Cross Riusciti
Juventus	37	13
Milan	23	1
FC Como	21	4
Fiorentina	21	5
Inter	16	7
Roma	16	6
Lazio	13	7
Napoli Femminile	6	2
Sampdoria	5	2
Sassuolo	5	1

Recuperi

Squadra	Palloni recuperati	Recuperi 3/4 avv.	
Juventus	61	11	
Napoli Femminile	59	2	
Milan	57	12	
Inter	50	5	
Roma	48	9	
Sampdoria	48	0	
Sassuolo	47	2	
Fiorentina	45	4	
Lazio	40	2	
FC Como	36	4	

Interventi difensivi

Squadra	Respinte difensive	Contrasti vinti
Lazio	41	10
Napoli Femminile	39	14
Sampdoria	34	11
Sassuolo	33	16
Inter	27	13
FC Como	12	13
Milan	12	15
Fiorentina	9	14
Roma	6	12
Juventus	5	6

Disciplina

Squadra	Falli commessi	Cartellini gialli
Juventus	6	0
Roma	8	1
Milan	9	1
Napoli Femminile	11	3
Sampdoria	11	1
Sassuolo	11	0
Fiorentina	12	2
FC Como	13	0
Inter	16	2
Lazio	21	1

